COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2015 CRLMP No(s). 18371/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015 in CRLM No. 532/2013 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RASHMI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 18217/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanya Barnewal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yugandhra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Lalik Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Call after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER